

## STUDENT HANDBOOK ACKNOWLEDGMENT

The Hickman Mills C-1 School District expects all students to read and understand the Student Handbook including but not limited to the Code of Student Conduct/Discipline Code and to follow the rules and regulations set forth therein. The Handbook includes regulations, the Code of Student Conduct, activities, clubs, and general information which will aid a student in becoming a productive member of the HMC-1 community.

Accordingly, parents/guardians are required to go over every page of the Student Handbook with their child. Discussions, lessons, or reviews of any portion of the Student Handbook by school staff are in addition to, not instead of, the parents/guardians review required by HMC-1. Both students and parents/guardians must acknowledge, by completing this form that they have received and reviewed the Student Handbook. Failure to read the Student Handbook and/or sign this acknowledgement will not prevent students from being held accountable for their behavior and receiving consequences listed within the Student Handbook and/or the Code of Student Conduct/Discipline Code. The original signature page will be kept in the student file. My signature indicates that I have read, understand and agree to adhere to the requirements as stated in the Student Handbook including but not limited to the Code of Student Conduct/Discipline Code.

| Name of Student (Print)  |                          |
|--|--------------------------|
|  |                          |
| Signature of Student   |                          |
| By signing below, I acknowledge I have reviewed the Student Handbook, and I acknowledge that my child is resp<br>these policies and may face consequences for failing to comply. | oonsible for adhering to |
| Name of Parent/Guardian (Print)  |                          |
| Signature of Parent/Guardian   |                          |

Disclaimer: HMC-1 reserves the right to make changes to this Handbook at any given time. You will be notified of any changes and your signature above serves as acknowledgement of any changes.